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†2396. SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there are several Kendriya Vidyalayas in Bihar which do not have their own buildings;

 (b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether due to shortage of buildings and space, the required arrangements are not taking place to conduct classes for higher studies as desired space to construct the laboratories is not available; and

 (d) if so, the time by which the Government proposes to make buildings available to these schools?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a) & (b) Out of 48 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the State of Bihar, 17 KVs namely Bela, Harnaut, Jhajha, Lakhisarai, Buxar, Motihari, Siwan, Banka, Chhapra, AFS (Purnia), CRPF (Jhaphan), Gopalganj, Hajipur, Darbhanga, Barauni, Aurangabad &

Maharajganjare running without their own buildings.

(c) As per the norms of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, due to lack of permanent buildings, teaching-learning process is affected.

(d) Construction of permanent buildings for KVs is a continuous process, which depends upon identification of suitable land, completion of lease formalities in favour of KVS by the sponsoring authorities, submission of drawings / estimates by construction agency, availability of funds and requisite approvals etc. As such, no definite time frame can be given in this regard.
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